DS043 (v1.3) October 9, 2000 www.xilinx.com 1
1-800-255-7778
This product has been discontinued. Please see www.xilinx.com/partinfo/notify/pdn0007.htm for details.
Features.
• Industry's first TotalCMOS™ PLD - both CMOS design
and process technologies
• Fast Zero Power (FZP™) design technique provides
ultra-low power and very high speed

1-800-255-7778
This product has been discontinued. Please see www.xilinx.com/partinfo/notify/pdn0007.htm for details.
Ordering Information
Revision History
Component Availability
Pins 44 68 84 100
Type Plastic VQFP Plastic PLCC Plastic PLCC Plastic PLCC Plastic PQFP
Code VQ44 PC44 PC68 PC84 PQ100
XCR5064 -12  I I I  I I
-10 C, I C, I C, I C, I C, I
-7 C C C C C
Date Version # Revision
9/16/99 1.0 Initial Xilinx release.
2/10/00 1.1 Converted to Xilinx Format and updated.
8/10/00 1.2 Updated features and pinout tables.
10/09/00 1.3 Added Discontinuation Notice.
Example: XCR5064 -7 PC 44 C
Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Speed Options
-12: 12 ns pin-to-pin delay
-10: 10 ns pin-to-pin delay
-7: 7.5 ns pin-to-pin delay
Temperature Range
C = Commercial, TA = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial, TA = –40°C to +85°C
Packaging Options
VQ44: 44-pin VQFP
PC44: 44-pin PLCC
PC68: 68-pin PLCC
PC84: 84-pin PLCC
PQ100: 100-pin PQFP
Device Type
Speed Options
ds043.fm  Page 14  Monday, October 9, 2000  8:36 PM